 Ferrites Core Type
 ER23/5/13 with I23/2/13 B66482
Preliminary data
� EPCOS AG 2003. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this data sheet, enclosures hereto and the information contained
therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.
Purchase orders are subject to the General Conditions for the Supply of Products and Services of the Electrical and Electronics Industry
recommended by the ZVEI (German Electrical and Electronic Manufacturers' Association), unless otherwise agreed.
FER PD 09.03.2003
Page 1 of 1
Magnetic characteristics  Dimensional drawing
(per set E&I)
�l/A = 0.531 mm-1
le = 26.6 mm
Ae = 50.2 mm2
Amin = 50 mm2
Ve = 1340 mm3
Approx. weight  6.4 g/set
 I –core ER core
Type of delivery:  Pieces
Packing:  Standard styrofoam tray (size 200 mm x 300 mm
Material AL value [nH] 1) µe Air gap
[mm]
AL1min
[nH] 2)
PVmax
[W/Set] 3)
Ordering code
N87 3400 +/-25% 1430 - 3000 0.70  3) B66482G0000X187 (ER core)
B66482P0000X187 (I core)
N97 3400 +/-25% 1430 - 3000 0.56  3) B66482G0000X197 (ER core)
B66482P0000X197 (I core)
N92 2600 +/-25% 1100 - 3600 0.77  3) B66482G0000X192 (ER core)
B66482P0000X192 (I core)
N49 2600 +/-25% 1100 - 1400 0.21  4) B66482G0000X149 (ER core)
B66482P0000X149 (I core)
1) Measurement parameter: f = 10kHz / B = 0.25mT / 100 turns / room temperature
2) Measurement parameter: f � 10kHz / B = 320mT / T = 100°C
3) Measurement parameter: f = 100kHz / B = 200mT / T = 100°C
4) Measurement parameter: f = 500kHz / B = 50mT / T = 100°C
FEK0426-1-E
8±0,2
17,5 min.
20,2±0,4
23,2±0,45
12
,5
±0
,2
5
R 0,8 (12x)
3,
1±
0,
1
5,
1±
0,
1
Air gap
2,
1±
0,
1
0,
2
m
ax
.